George Rawls (PI)
Savannah River National Laboratory
June 10 2015
This presentation does not contain proprietary, confidential, or otherwise restricted information
Fiber Reinforced Composite Pipelines
Project ID #:  PD022
pd022_rawls_2015_o
Project Overview – FRP for H2 Delivery

ec
8
Fiber Reinforced Composite Pipeline – Codification
• ASME B31.12 Codification
• Approval Process
B31.12 Code Committee
B31Standards Committee
Board on Pressure Technology
Public Review
Passed
9
1. Scope
1.1. Product Form
1.2. Service Limitations
2. Code and Standards Referenced
3. Materials
3.1. Material Identification
3.2. Reinforcement
3.3. Resin System
3.4. Liner material
3.5. Metallic Parts
4. Design
4.1. Design Basis
4.2. Maximum Temperature
4.3. Minimum Temperature
4.4. Structural Layer
Fiber Reinforced Composite Pipeline – Codification
5. Fabrication
5.1. Manufacturing Specification
5.2. Fusion Joints
5.3. Installation Requirements
6. Examination
6.1. Manufacturing Examination
Requirements
6.2. Qualification of Nondestructive
Testing Personnel
6.3. Visual Examination
6.4. Design Dimensions Examination
6.5. Degree of Cure
6.6. Fusion Joints
6.7. Installation Examination
Requirements
6.8. End Fitting and Coupling
Components
6.9. Final Visual Examination
7. Testing
7.1. Installation Leak Test
7.2. Pipe Qualification Test
Requirements
7.3. Fatigue Testing
7.3 Leak Test
7.4 Production Test
requirements
8 Inspection
9 Operation and
Maintenance
Code Case Outline
ASME B31.12 Hydrogen Piping
Composite Piping for Hydrogen Service
Items in red text were

11
Proposed Future Work – SRNL Scope for FRP
• Complete the FRP Codification into ASME B31.12.
• Collect and document available service history data for FRP
from literature and FRP manufacturers.
• Continue the evaluation of non-mechanical joints for FRP
application.
• Development an in-service inspection criteria for FRP.
• Continue to support the development of an FRP demonstration
project.
12
Technical Back-Up Slides
• The stress rupture data for both the ASTM D2992 data and the Robinson glass fiber
stress rupture data support a 50 year design life with a less than 10% reduction in
fiber stress.
• The results for the fatigue testing to date shows that for the current FRP product
tested, the fiber stress level will have to be reduced if pipeline operation at full
pressure cycles (low R ratio) is required.
• Piping systems that can be operated at a higher R ratio can be constructed with the
current FRP products available today, with reduction in fiber stress of the same order
of magnitude as required for the stress rupture life.  It is noted that hydrogen pipelines
are operated today with approximately constant operating pressure with very few
fatigue cycles.
• The current data supports an increase in design life to 50 year for FRP with a 5%
decrease in fiber stress and a limit on fatigue life of 28500 cycles at an R ratio of 0.5.
Fiber Reinforced Composite Pipeline - 50 Year Design Life
Years
Equipment Maintenance Demand Refueling Station Demand
Fatigue Life
(@1 Cycle per Month)
Fatigue Life
(@2 Cycle per Month)
Fatigue Life
(@1 Cycles per Day)
Fatigue Life
(@2 Cycles per Day)
1 12 24 365 730
20 240 480 7,300 14,600
50 600 1200 18,250 36,500
14
SRNL FRP - Fatigue Testing
• During FY 2014 two additional
samples were tested. The maximum
pressure for each test was 1500 psi,
the rated FRP sample pressure.
These tests were performed at a
stress ratio or R-ratio values of 0.3
and 0.5.  The FY 2014 fatigue tests
show that the FRP product is
sensitive to R-ratio.
• Fatigue testing of FRP was started at SRNL during FY 2012 and is
continuing during  FY 2014.  The fatigue test data directly support both FRP
codification and the evaluation of a 50 FRP design life.
• During FY 2013 six fatigue tests were completed at pressure levels ranging
from 750 psi to 3000 psi.  The pressure levels ranges from half to twice the
rated pressure of the FRP product test samples.  All these tests were
performed at a stress of R- ratio of 0.1.
15
Fiber Reinforced Composite Pipeline - Fatigue Testing
Notes
1 Single cycle test represents burst test data
2 750 psig fatigue test was terminated at 54160 cycles without a structural failure
3 The fatigue tests for R = 0.3  failed at 53020 cycles. The fatigue tests for R = 0.5 has not failed
Typical appearance of
fatigue failure location
Primary Design Fatigue Curve
R=0.5
R=0.3
R=0.1
16
• A data set from a ASTM D2992 (Hydrostatic Design Basis) test was used to
calculate the reduction in design stress to support 50 a year design life.
• The failure data as a function of time illustrates the regression line used to
determine the hydrostatic design stress.
Fiber Reinforced Composite Pipeline - 50 Year Design Life
ASTM D2992 Data set for FRP
Years Time (hours) Rupture Stress (psi)
1 8,760 42113
20 175,200 36465
50 438,000 34894
Stress Levels vs. Time
17
Design Margin for FRP
• Stress ratios are being set in newer
standards to  address reliability in
regards to stress rupture as
compared with the Hydrostatic
Design Basis used in ASTM D2992.
• The date provided by Robinson,
Aerospace Corporation has shown
that a margin of 3.5 on the burst
pressure (.28 Stress Ratio) will
provide a creep rupture life of 25
years.
• Burst data for FRP Design to ASTM
D2992 indicated that the margin on
burst of 4.0 indicating that there is
additional margin to address factors
like third party damage, increased
design life and environmental
conditions.
Robinson,  Aerospace Corporation 18
FRP Life Management - Burst Testing
• Reduction in Burst Pressure from
unflawed condition to 40% through
wall flaw of 28 % for short term burst
and  multiple layer reinforcement
• With the 40 % through wall flaw
there is still a margin of
approximately 3 above the rated
pressure
Evaluation of Third Party Damage
Multi - Layer Reinforcement
Failure mode changes from global to local and then move back towards global as flaw depth increases
2 X Length 2”x 0.125”
40% Depth
2 X Width 1”x 0.25”
40% Depth
Baseline Flaw